
From: Surplus Property <Surplus.Property@doas.ga.gov>

Sent: Friday, December 19, 2025 1:55 PM

To: Jimmie Taggart (911) <jtaggart@hallcounty.org>; Andy Penick (Purchasing)

<apenick@hallcounty.org>; Andrew Youngblood (Purchasing)

<andrew.youngblood@hallcounty.org>

Cc: Daryl L. Ballard <dballard@gsp.net>; Derrell Thigpen <dthigpen@gsp.net>; Jeremy B.

Skidmore <jskidmore@gsp.net>; Denzel Whitehead <dswhitehead@gsp.net>; Phillip

Anderson <panderson@gsp.net>

Subject: DNS 26-213204 Payment Request: Hall County Board of Commissioners (Sheriff's

Office)

Importance: High

Some people who received this message don't often get email from

surplus.property@doas.ga.gov. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or

open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

The Direct Negotiated Sale (DNS) of the property AW 26-213204, from Department of

Public Safety to Hall County Board of Commissioners (Sheriff's Office) has been

authorized.

Asset Number Description

Qty

Sent

ST-26-213204-001-NT Motorola APX6000 BN Portable Radio 110

Total service charge for this transaction is $132,000.00. Plus, any applicable taxes.

Total:

Please respond to this email to inform us of your method of payment. Payment Due:

December 31, 2025

If paying by credit card, please send a copy of the card baring the agency's name (for

verification) with all but the last four digits blacked out and a copy of this email for
















